
s > 2 i £ 2 i & 

III! 

H* 12 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immediate release, 
April 8, 1976 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial had industrial loans decreased a net of $462 
million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week 
ending March 31, 1976. 

The principal net decreases were $151 million in loans 
for construction, $117 million in loans for transportation equip-
ment, and $104 million in loans for machinery. 

The largest offsetting increase was $61 million in loans 
for other wholesale. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
MAR. 31, MAR# 24, APR. 2, JUNE 2 5* 

1976 IV 75 197b 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

15,914 - 231 - 5,481 4,199 
2,037 4 25 + 11 
5,479 - 104 - 2,570 - 1,971 
2,998 - 117 719 - $95 
1,891 - 16 - 1,103 - 674 
3,509 19 - 1*089 - 770 

13,021 + 22 - 2,024 1,434 
3,263 - 23 — 484 * 86 
3,000 + 25 326 - 221 
2,224 4 30 29 - 255 
2,654 • 1 - 814 465 
1,880 * 11 371 - 386 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 6,476 + 26 + 1*616 4 1,550 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

13,374 
1,663 
5,780 
5,931 

• 

+ 
4 

86 
20 
61 
45 

878 
+ 215 

418 
675 

• 301 
• 556 
4 89 

&44 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

13,711 
5,890 
1,706 
6,117 

4 
4 
4 

38 
10 
44 
16 

- 2*514 
381 
555 

- 1*578 

- 1*738 
205 

^ 44$ 
- 1,088 

CONSTRUCTION 4,424 - 151 ~ 1*260 - 1*172 

SERVICES 10,953 - 32 264 + 12 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,343 - 74 + 1*208 4 1*125 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 5,328 4 16 + 672 4 504 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,994 - 64 ~ 2,133 - 1*834 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

94,538 
20,056 

- 364 
98 

-11,078 
578 

- 6,885 
342 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL £ INDUSTRIAL LOANS 114,594 - 462 -11*656 - 7,227 

MEMORANDUM 

COMMERCIAL PAPER INCLUDED IN • 
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS ABOVE 303 4 63 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MARCH 24, 1976. 
NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 

FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, - $860 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
- $675 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH ' 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE: Of- WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAR. 31, 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN p/* 
DISTRICTS 

?/* 
P/ YORK DELPHIA LAND 

Z/ 1/ 
LOUIS 

P/ 
APP0L1S CITY FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 15,914 770 6,003 792 1,307 402 430 3,170 262 184 178 361 2,055 
PRIMARY METALS 2,037 62 910 64 282 65 48 324 68 16 5 46 147 
MACHINERY 5, *79 342 1,941 254 411 98 79 1,356 66 64 45 132 691 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 2,998 87 1,356 94 205 52 101 542 17 4 25 42 471 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,891 104 580 153 178 62 76 359 52 35 54 58 180 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,509 175 1,214 227 231 125 126 589 59 65 49 63 566 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 13,021 653 6,334 562 446 533 437 1,834 231 188 165 425 1,213 
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 3,263 70 1,374 87 78 loo 103 622 56 99 43 58 573 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 3,000 311 1,375 200 52 278 189 283 80 18 9 46 159 
PETROLEUM REFINING . 2,224 43 1,388 42 49 18 28 248 22 20 78 247 41 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 2,654 92 1,535 80 140 64 4z 382 25 11 17 43 223 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,680 137 662 153 127 73 75 299 48 40 18 31 217 

MINING C1NCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 6,476 35 2,618 72 283 26 137 1,217 41 26 245 997 779 

TRADE-TOTAL 13,374 782 4,664 664 681 842 636 1,669 466 232 468 546 1,724 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,663 25 868 52 8 77 41 126 134 56 46 91 139 
OTHER WHOLESALE 5,760. 371 2,160 265 268 339 292 794 136 66 204 195 690 
RETAIL 5,931 386 1,636 347 405 426 303 749 196 110 218 260 895 

TRANSP., COMMON., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 13,711 600 7,164 489 677 304 397 2,045 275 84 142 328 1,206 
TRANSPORTATION 5,89u 215 2,720 223 230 144 264 875 209 54 82 143 731 
COMMUNICATION 1,704 120 666 102 123 99 31 206 18 6 21 59 253 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 6,117 265 3,778 164 324 61 102 964 48 24 39 126 222 

CONSTRUCTION 4,424 136 1,058 219 324 399 281 731 69 57 104 472 574 

SERVICES 10,953 565 3,149 1,035 634 406 513 1,767 226 277 298 561 1,522 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,343 85 961 182 157 74 30 589 46 — 15 106 1,098 

FOR. COML. & 1ND. LOANS 5,328 141 2,521 108 414 88 103 628 62 15 6 180 1,062 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,994 65 2,993 51 553 504 338 370 226 57 84 513 2,240 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 94,538 3,832 37,465 4,174 5,476 3,578 3,302 14,020 1,904 1,120 1,705 4,489 13,473 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 20,056 691 1,941 551 1,120 1,126 1,001 2,176 411 82 494 876 9,587 

TOTAL COML. £ IND. LOANS 114,594 4,523 39,406 4,725 6,596 4,704 4,303 16,196 2,315 1,202 2,199 5,365 23,060 

MEMORANDUM 

COML. PAPER INCL. IN 
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS ABOVE 303 — 14 — — 13 23 88 19 26 — — 120 

IV PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
i SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* " CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MARCH 24, 197&. 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




