

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release, April 8, 1976

H-12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$462 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ending March 31, 1976.

The principal met decreases were \$151 million in loans for construction, \$117 million in loans for transportation equipment, and \$104 million in loans for machinery.

The largest offsetting increase was \$61 million in loans for other wholesale.

			OUTSTANDING	T	CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED						
			MAD 21	MAR	24,	IAG	R. 2.		UNE 25	1	
BUSINESS OF BORRO)WER		1976 <u>P</u> /*		76	1 ~ '	1975	۱ "۱	1975	1	
			<u>P/*</u>		17 4	1_					
			(1)	WILL	IONS C	OF D	OLLARS)			_	
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURI	NC TOTAL										
PRIMARY METALS	NG - TUTAL		15,914	-	231	, -	5,481	-	4,155		
MACHINERY			2,037	*	25			+	11		
			5,479	-	104	-	2,570	-	1,971		
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMEN			2,998	-	117	-	719	-	595		
OTHER FABRICATED METAL	PRUDUCTS		1.891	-	16	-	1,103	-	874	٠.	
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	*		3,509	-	19	-	1,089	-	770		
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACT	DRING - TOTAL		12 001								
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBAC	CO - TOTAL		13,021	+	22	-	2,024	-	1,434		
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND			3,263	-	23	-	484	-	85		
PETROLEUM REFINING	LEATHER		3,000	+ .	25	-	326	-	221		
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER		•	2,224	+ :	30	-	29/	-	255		
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS			2,654	+	1	-	814	. 🛶	485		
OTHER HOHDOKABLE GOODS			1,880	-	11	-	371		388		
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE P	ETROLEUM &										
NATURAL GAS)	25225 4		4 4 74	•							
			6,476	+	26	+	1,616	+	1,550		
							*				
TRADE - TOTAL			13,374	_							
COMMODITY DEALERS				+	86	-	878	+	301		
OTHER WHOLESALE			1,663	-	20	+ .	215		556		
RETAIL			5,780	+	61	-	418	+	89		
			5,931	+	45	-	675	-	344		
r*											
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICAT	TION - AND										
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	- TOTAL		12 211								
TRANSPORTATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13,711	•	38		+514		1,738		
COMMUNICATION			5,890	•	10	-	381	-	205		
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES			1,704	+	44	-	555	4	445		
			6,117	-	16	- 1	+578	- :	1,088		
•			William Control								
CONSTRUCTION			4,424	_ 1	151		240	٠.			
			7,767	- '	121	- 1	, 260 .	-]	1,172		
SERVICES			10,953	_	32	-	284	_	12		
					-		204	•	14		
Danwens											
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES			3,343	_	74	+ 1	•208	4 1	1,125		
4			· · · · · · ·		• •	• •	, 200	4	4463		
EORETCH COMMERCES	<u> </u>										
FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUS	TRIAL LOANS		5,328	+	16	+	672	+	504		
									204		
ALL OTHER LOAMS											
ALL OTHER LOANS			7,994	-	64	- 2	,133	- 1	.834		
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS			04 522								
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS			94,538	_		-11			,885		
TELLE CHOCKION TEL COMIS			20,056		98	-	578	- %	342		
TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTR	TAL LOANS		11/ 50/								
	ARE EURING		114,594	- 4	62	-11	656	- 7	,227		
MEMORANDUM							•				
COMMERCIAL PAPER INCLUDED 1	TN -										
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS ABOV		1 7,7 3,5	202								
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ADDITIONS	▼ ■		303					+	63		
	the state of the s										

P/ PRELIMINARY.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{*} SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MARCH 24, 1976.

NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, - \$860 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, - \$675 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH DIgitized for FRASER

24, 1976.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAR. 31, 1976 (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

BUSINESS OF BORROWER	ALL	BOSTON	NEW	PHILA-	CLEVE-	RICHMOND	ATLANTA	CHICAGO	ST.	MINNE-	KANSAS	DALLAS	SAN <u>P</u> /*
	DISTRICTS P/*	<u>P</u> /	YORK	DELPHIA	LAND	<u>P</u> /	<u>P</u> /		LOUIS P/	APPOLIS	CITY		FRANCISCO
DUR. GOODS MFGTOTAL	15,914	770	6,003	792	1,307	402	430	3,170	262	184	178	361	2,055
PRIMARY METALS	2,037	62	910	64	282	65	48	324	68	16	5	46	147
MACHINERY	5,479	342	1,941	254	411	98	7 9	1,356	66	64	45	132	691
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP.	2,998	87	1,358	94	205	5 2	101	542	17	4	25	42	471
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD.	1,891	104	580	153	178	62	76	359	52	35	54	58	180
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	3,509	175	1,214	22 7	231	125	126	589	59	65	49	83	566
NONDUR. GOODS MFGTOTAL	13,021	53ه	6,334	562	446	533	437	1,834	231	188	165	425	1,213
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO	3,263	70	1,374	87	78	100	103	622	56	99	43	58	573
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER	3,000	311	1,375	200	52	278	189	283	80	18	9	46	159
PETROLEUM REFINING .	2,224	43	1,388	42	49	18	28	248	22	20	78	247	41
CHEMICALS & RUBBER	2,654	92	1,535	80	140	64	42	382	25	11	17	43	223
OTHER NUNDURABLE GOODS	1,880	137	662	153	127	73	75	299	48	40	. 18	31	217
MINING (INCL. CRUDE													
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS)	6,476	35	2,618	72	283	26	137	1,217	41	26	245	997	779
TRADE-TOTAL	13,374	782	4,664	664	681	842	636	1,669	466	232	468	546	1,724
COMMODITY DEALERS	1,663	25	868	52	8	77	41	126	134	56	46	91	139
OTHER WHOLESALE	5,780.	371	2,160	265	268	339	292	794	136	66	204	195	690
RETAIL	5,931	386	1,636	347	405	426	303	749	196	110	218	260	895
TRANSP., COMMUN., &													y
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES	13,711	600	7,164	489	677	304	397	2,045	275	84	142	328	1,206
TRANSPORTATION	5,89ù	215	2,720	223	230	144	264	875	209	54	82	143	731
COMMUNICATION	1,704	120	666	102	123	99	31	206	18	6	21	59	253
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	6,117	265	3,778	164	324	61	102	964	48	24	39	126	222
CONSTRUCTION	4,424	136	1,058	219	324	399	28]	731	69	57	104	472	574
SERVICES	10,953	565	3,149	1,035	634	406	513	1,767	226	277	298	561	1,522
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES	3,343	85	961	182	157	74	30	589	46		15	106	1,098
FOR. COML. & IND. LOAMS	5,328	141	2,521	108	414	88	103	628	62	15	6	180	1,062
ALL OTHER LOANS	7,994	65	2,993	51	553	504	338	370	226	57	. 84	513	2,240
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS	94,538 20,056	3,832 691	37,465 1,941	4,174 551	5,476 1,120	3,578 1,126	3,302 1,001	14,020 2,176	1,904	1,120 82	1,705 494	4,489 876	13,473 9,587
TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS	114,594	4,523	39,406	4,725	6,596	4,704	4,303	16,196	2,315	1,202	2,199	5,365	23,060

MEMORANDUM

COML. PAPER INCL. IN
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS ABOVE 303 -- 14 -- -- 13 23 88 19 26 -- -- 120

Digitized for FRASER SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. http://fraser.stioui.guassified loans are as of march 24, 1976.

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN.